

E- mail:kpsc@keralapsc.org Telephone: 0497-2700482

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KANNUR

No. C III (2) 61/2013

Kannur, 25.06.2014.

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur - Lower Division Typist/Typist Clerk/Clerk Typist (SR for PH) in Various Departments in Kannur District - Addendum Notification issued – reg.

Ref:- 1) Probability List No. 2/13/DOC dated 18.01.2013.

2) Addendum Notification dated 26.02.2013.

><><><

It is hereby notified that the following modifications are made in the Probability List No. 2/13/DOC published on 18.01.2013 for selection to the post of Lower Division Typist/Typist Clerk/Clerk Typist (SR for PH) on ₹.9940 − 16580 in Various Departments in Kannur District (Category No. 257/2012) on the basis of the OMR Test held on 10.10.2012.

The following Register Numbers are included in the Probability List. The letter "C" shall be prefixed to all Register Numbers to indicate Kannur District.

LIST OF PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED CANDIDATES

100008 100011 100027 100051

Probability List No. 02/13/DOC dated 18.01.2013 stands modified to the above extent.

Place and date of Certificate Verification and Suitability Assessment will be intimated in due course.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

V V SURENDRAN DISTRICT OFFICER K.P.S.C. DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

/Approved for issue/

Section Officer

Rcss/